ADVENT CHRISTIAN VILLAGE

— AT DOWLING PARK —mmm™™

Friendly Neighbor News

Advent Christian Village, Dowling Park, FL 32064 “Where People Enjoy Living”
24 /7 /365 Assistance/Operator 658-3333 Housekeeping 658-5374
Cashier’s Office 658-5343 Environmental Svcs. 658-5155
Copeland Medical 658-5300 Post Office 658-5270
Finance Department 658-5450 Security/Emergency 658-3333
Home Care 658-5460 Shuttle Bus 208-2584

NOVEMBER 15, 2024

Friday 11/15 10:00 a.m. Bible Study—VC Room 5
10:15 & 10:30 a.m. Bus Trip: Lunch Dine-Out to Texas Roadhouse—
DH & LAP
10:30 a.m. Pig Out on Reading—SMR/DR
2:00 p.m. Sit 'N Stitch—CH
Sunday 11/17  9:40 a.m. Morning Worship Service—VC
11:00 a.m. Sunday School for All Ages
6:00 p.m. Evening Service—BC
7:00 p.m. Pal Meeting—RDR
Monday 11/18 12:00 noon-3:00 p.m. Connecting Threads (Sewing) Ministry—KC
1:30 p.m. VCBI: Discipleship Lessons from John’s Letters—VC
Room 5
2:00-4:00 p.m. Ceramics—PCS
5:30 p.m. Stephen Ministries Informational Meeting—OPR
7:00 p.m. Live! at Dowling Park: Valdosta State
University Chamber Singers—VC
Tuesday 11/19 8:30 a.m. Men’s Bible Study—VC Room 5
10:00 a.m. Model Train Club—CB
2:00 p.m. Garden Club Meeting—DR
Wednesday 11/20 8:15 & 8:30 a.m. Bus Trip: Walmart—CH & DH
9:00-11:00 a.m. Ceramics—PCS
1:00 p.m. Bridge Club—OPR
1:15 & 1:30 p.m. Bus Trip: Winn-Dixie, Save A Lot & Publix—CH & DH
6:00 p.m. Prayer Meeting—BC
6:30 p.m. Chancel Choir Rehearsal—VC
7:15 p.m. Christmas Cantata Rehearsal—VC
Thursday 11/21 9:30 a.m.—12:30 p.m. Village Artists Guild—KC
10:00 a.m. Plarn Ministry—Cleo’s Meeting House
1:30 p.m. Dementia Support Group—JKPL
Friday 11/22  10:00 a.m. Bible Study—VC Room 5
1:00 p.m. Annual ACV Corporation Meeting—BC
2:00 p.m. Sit 'N Stitch—CH

BOLD: ONE-TIME AND MONTHLY EVENTS — 7TALIC: PROGRAMS FOR SPIRITUAL GROWTH

i IN LOVING MEMORY '
. Amanda Dr:|1V|bsI who was a resident of GSC, died Nov. 7. Her memorial information will be provided when |
: available. .
| Charles Allen (husband of Donna), who was a resident of GSC, died Nov. 6. His memorial information will be |
: provided when available.

| TRANSFERS I
:Lucy Hine has transferred from ET to RV. Her mailing address remains the same. :
| Carol Mitz has transferred from DH to GSC. Her new mailing address is P.O. Box 4325. |

i MOVE-OUTS :
! Diane Livingston has moved from LH. Her new mailing address is 107 Autumn Drive, Williamston, SC 29697. |
i_Yvonne Lopez has moved from DH. Her new mailing address is 2325 Pine Needle Dr. N, Valdosta, GA 31601.



ANNOUNCEMENTS

Message from the

President’s Office
-Craig Carter

MEMBERS INVITED TO
ANNUAL CORPORATION MEETING

Village members and staff are invited to attend the
Advent Christian Village annual corporation meeting of
delegates from Advent Christian Conferences. The
meeting will be held Friday, Nov. 22, at 1:00 p.m. in
Bixler Memorial Chapel. Delegates will hear reports and
elect members to the open board positions. Even if you
are not an appointed delegate with voting privileges,
you are invited to attend this business meeting.

WIN/WIN SITUATION:

GIVE FROM YOUR IRA
As you plan your end-of-year giving to organizations
that make a difference in people’s lives, please consider
Advent Christian Village. For a win/win situation,
consider giving from your IRA.

If you are over the age of 702, you can make
charitable gifts directly from your IRA. You can donate
up to $105,000 (or $210,000 for couples) per year from
your IRA to a qualified charitable organization like ACV.

What are the benefits to you? The distribution
counts towards your RMD (Required Minimum Distribu-
tion), and it does not count as income on your tax
return — so it lowers your taxable income. This is
especially useful for those who make regular donations
but are not able to itemize deductions on their tax
return.

Simply contact your account administrator and
tell them you would like to send a donation from your
IRA to Advent Christian Village, Inc. at P.O. Box 4305,
Dowling Park, FL 32064. The check must be made out
to Advent Christian Village so that you are not taxed for
the distribution.

For further information, please call Jim Davis,
ACV’s Director of Legacy Giving, or Darleen Hinrichs,
Senior Director of Donor Engagement, at 658-5110.

ACV EVENTS

BUS TRIP: LUNCH DINE-OUT TO
TEXAS ROADHOUSE
Friday, Nov. 15
10:15a.m. - DH & 10:30 a.m. - LAP
Bus: $5.00 members, $9.00 non-members

Texas Roadhouse is an American steakhouse that
specializes in steaks in a Texan and Southwestern
cuisine style. Please note that this is a lunch dine-out.
Sign up at the IC.

PIG OUT ON READING

Friday, Nov. 15, 10:30 a.m. - SMR/DR
Come meet POP residents Farmer
Minor; Daisy, the pig; and Lily Pug.
Farmer Minor does “True Storytelling”
about Daisy’s formative years, how
Lily Pug got to be part of the family,
how the Pig Out on Reading program
began, and how Daisy has become

world famous. If you ever wanted to kiss a pig (and get
a picture of it), this is your time. Join us for the fun.

LIVE! AT DOWLING PARK: VALDOSTA
STATE UNIVERSITY CHAMBER SINGERS
Monday, Nov. 18, 7:00 p.m. - VC
VSU'’s Chamber Singers is an auditioned vocal ensemble
of 24 to 32 singers who are chosen for their vocal and

sight-reading abilities. This ensemble
focuses on high quality performances
of music from the Renaissance
through the modern period and is
\éISU’s primary touring choral ensem-
e.
member) and $26 (non-member), or VE
season passes can be purchased at i
the cashier's office for $140 (ACV AT DOWLING PARK
member) and $210 (non-member).
Those with season passes may also attend the Commu-
nity Concerts of Lake City free of charge. Call 658-5400
for more information.
GARDEN CLUB MEETING
Tuesday, Nov. 19, 2:00 p.m. - DR
The next Garden Club meeting will be held on Tuesday,
Nov. 19, at 2:00 p.m. in the DR. This month’s meeting
will feature Lisa Strange, who serves as an agent at the
Extension Office in Taylor County. She will speak on
fall/winter planting and the benefits of growing vegeta-
bles. For all of you who hail from the North, you will
learn of the great possibilities in planting a winter, yes,
winter garden in north Florida (without the heat,
humidity and bugs!). We encourage all Garden Club
members with a plot/bed to come hear Ms. Strange.
Even if you aren’t a Garden Club member, the meetings

are open to all. So come learn something new. You
won't be disappointed.

THANKSGIVING POTLUCK & SERVICE
Sunday, Nov. 24, 6:00 p.m. - RDR
You are invited to a combined VC and Dowling Park
First Baptist Thanksgiving potluck supper and service on
Sunday evening, Nov. 24, at 6:00 p.m. in RDR.

BUS TRIP: LAKE CITY SHOPPING
Tuesday, Nov. 26
8:45 a.m. - DH & 9:00 a.m. - LAP
Bus: $7.00 members, $12 non-members
Tuesday, Nov. 26, the trip bus will be going to the Lake
City mall area. Some of the stores at the mall are Belk,
JCPenny, T.J. Maxx, Cato Fashions and Bath & Body
Works. Nearby are stores such as Big Lots, Ross Dress
for Less, and Hobby Lobby. Dutch treat lunch will be at
an area restaurant. The bus will leave DH at 8:45 and
LAP at 9:00 a.m. The trip bus cost is $7.00 for members
and $12 for non-members. Sign up at the IC.

HAPPY.,,

Individual tickets can be
purchased from the ACV cashier’s
office and at the event for $18 (ACV

THANKSGIVING DAY BUFFET
Thursday, Nov. 28 - RDR
11:00 & 11:45 a.m., 12:30 & 1:15 p.m.
$18 members, $21 non-members
We are pleased to offer our 2024 Thanksgiving Day
buffet to all ACVY members, staff, and the community.
There will be four seating times: 11:00 a.m., 11:45
a.m., 12:30 p.m., and 1:15 p.m. Tickets are available at
the Village Cashier’s office near the IC. The member
and ACV staff price is $18, the non-member adult price

Advent Christian Village
BA Butterfield Acres
BC Bixler Chapel DM

CT/MT Cardinal/Magnolia Terrace
DH Dowling House
Dacier Manor

CB Chriss Building DMA  Dowling Manor
CH Carter House DR Depot Room
CCC  Copeland Community Center ET Edgewood Terrace

Copeland Medical Center GSC  Good Samaritan Center

IC Information Center POP  Park of the Pines

JKPL  Jo Kennon Public Library RDR  Rumph Dining Room

KC Keepers Cottage RV Smith Riverview Apartments
LAP  Lake Aquilla Parking Lot RW  Riverwoods

MS Member Services SMR  Sawmill Room

OPR  Old Pavilion Room VC Village Church

PCS  Polk Ceramics Shop VS Village Square




is $21, and children 5-12 years old are $8.00. Please
notify us at the time of ticket purchase who you plan to
sit with so that we may better accommodate sitting the
whole group together.

The spacious RDR will be fully open to accom-
modate groups both large and small. If you are not with
a larger group and have made your reservations, we
will seat you immediately, as long as your reservation
time is correct and seating is available. If you are a part
of a larger group, we ask that your group gather in the
Lopin” Gopher while your seating arrangements are
completed, at which time your group will be called.

If you'd like to pick up a meal to go, buy a to-go
ticket instead of one of the four seating times, and you
can go through the to-go buffet line anytime between
11:00 and 1:30.

Groups of nine or more need to notify us of their
size before Tuesday, Nov. 26, or we cannot guarantee
that you will be able to sit together as a group.

EVENTS HERE AND THERE

Events in this section are not sponsored by
ACV, even if they take place at ACV.

WINDOWS FOR WORSHIP TOUR

Tuesday, Nov. 19, at 1:30 p.m.
The new Windows for Worship Tour of church stained
glass windows will be Tuesday, Nov. 19, at 1:30 p.m.
The Village Archive is giving a one-hour educational
tour of the stained glass windows in BC and the VC. The
tour involves learning about the windows’ subject
matter, design and production. Candy Hall, tour guide,
presents the one-hour tour. We will meet in the main
sanctuary. Please sign up at the IC.

DEMENTIA SUPPORT GROUP
Thursday, Nov. 21, 1:30 p.m. - JKPL
Being a caregiver for a loved one with dementia can be
a huge commitment and come with many struggles.
Come meet, share and listen to others that share the

same challenges.

The Dementia Support Group normally meets
the fourth Thursday of the month, but due to Thanks-
giving and Christmas, it will meet the third Thursdays of
November and December.

LADIES BIBLE STUDY
Tuesday, Nov. 26, 10:00 a.m.
VC Children’s Suite
Come and join us for a ladies Bible study on Tuesday,
Nov. 26, from 10:00 to 11:00 a.m. Because the CCC
conference room is still being repaired, we will meet in
the VC children’s suite.

JO KENNON PUBLIC LIBRARY
386-658-2670
Website: srrlib.org
Email: dpark@neflin.org

Mon., Wed.—Fri. 9:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m.
Tuesday 9:00 a.m.—7:00 p.m.
Saturday 9:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m.

Closed Sunday

JKPL Closed
The JKPL will be closed Thursday—Friday, Nov. 28-29,
for the Thanksgiving holiday.
New Displays
The gallery wall features vibrant paintings by the late
Joe Catarious. His unique use of texture and color adds
a joyful motion to his paintings.

The glass display case is stocked full of magnets
from various travels of our own branch manager, Susie
Johnson and her family. From Walt Disney World to the
Caribbean, enjoy these fun souvenirs.

This month’s book displays range from cook-
books with ideas for the upcoming Thanksgiving
holiday, to Florida stories, and the new manga collec-

tion. Of course, the new materials are always easy to
locate on the center table.

Stop in and see all that the JKPL has to offer
you. We look forward to your visit!

Hot Topics
Come in, make your coffee, take a seat, and prepare to
discuss nuclear waste disposal! According to the Gov-
ernment Accountability Office, our country has 90,000
metric tons of nuclear waste stored at its power plants.
Look into this controversial topic and bring your solu-
tions to the next meeting on Thursday, Nov. 14, at
10:00 a.m.

Chair Yoga
Get moving at JKPL! Every Monday at 9:00 a.m. and
10:00 a.m. we offer beginning chair yoga, and on
Fridays at 10:00 a.m. we offer the slightly more ad-
vanced chair yoga classes. Both will loosen your mus-
cles, improve your posture and balance, and strengthen
your joints. Come try these great, low-impact exercises
to improve your mobility and health!

SHINE Medicare Counseling
Open Enrollment is happening now! Appointments for
November are almost completely filled. Call today to
reserve a Dec. 2 appointment with a SHINE Medicare
counselor. For those with appointments, SHINE will be
here on Monday, Nov. 18; if you need to cancel, please
let us know as soon as possible.

Holiday Jar Painting

Looking to kick off your Christmas decorating early, or
perhaps create a heartfelt homemade gift for someone
special? Join us on Nov. 19 for a fun and festive jar/
bottle decorating class hosted by Trish! Choose your
favorite glass container, and we'll provide all the
materials and decorations you need to craft a holiday
masterpiece. Classes will be held at 2:00 p.m. and 5:30
p.m., but space is limited, so be sure to call, stop by, or
register online to secure your spot.

SongFarmers
Join SongFarmers in SMR/DR at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday,
Nov. 19. Come and enjoy the show, or join them to play
a tune or sing a song. Enjoy free quality entertainment
in a relaxed atmosphere without the long drive! An
evening with SongFarmers is sure to get you energized
and ready for the holidays!

Dementia Support Group
Being a caregiver for a loved one suffering with demen-
tia can be difficult and feel isolating. Talk with others
who understand how wearisome it can be, led by a
facilitator who can give you tools for coping with the
stress. Come in on Thursday, Nov. 21, at 1:30 p.m.,
and take a little time to take care of yourself.

CareerSource
CareerSource of Florida is dedicated to helping Floridi-
ans find jobs. Are you or is someone you know looking
for work? Come talk to a CareerSource of North Florida
representative on Thursday, Nov. 21, from 10:00 a.m.
to 1:00 p.m. No appointment is needed. CareerSource
can help with job search, career and training services,

and more.

Girls (and Guys) Who Code
We are looking for young minds in 3rd—6th grades who
are interested in learning about computer science
through games and projects aimed at exploring coding.
Curious? Go to girlswhocode.com and check out all that
they have to offer in this advancing field.

Just a Small Collection of Words
“"Reading is an exercise in empathy; an exercise in
walking in someone else's shoes for a while” (Malorie
Blackman).

Starbooks Café Topic
If you enjoy having a lively conversation over a steam-
ing cup of coffee, then join an eclectic group of locals at
the Starbooks Café each Tuesday. They meet at 9:30
a.m. to discuss a variety of topics while sipping some
brewed java. Come in and add your voice to the mix!

Weekly JKPL Meetings:
Starbooks Café Tuesdays 9:30 a.m.
Hot Topics 2nd & 4th Thurs. 10:00 a.m.
Crochet Creations  Thursdays 3:00 p.m.
Kids Corner Saturdays 11:00 a.m.



https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiLgc7NvK_eAhVhTt8KHbQpDZsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.ellsworth.lib.ia.us%2F&psig=AOvVaw3b68lcyrBVkFejcDv_xQft&ust=1541033847233951

BUS TRIPS

If you wish to ride the ACV bus on these trips, you must
contact the IC in person or by phone at 658-3333 to
sign up. Please be considerate of those who have aller-
gies and limit your use of perfumes, aftershaves, and
colognes when riding the bus.

WEEKLY LIVE OAK SHOPPING TRIPS
There is no charge for Village members to participate in
the regular weekly Live Oak shopping trips. If you have
questions, call MS at 658-5400.

Please remember to bring your own bags on the
weekly shopping trips to assist in keeping everyone's
purchases separate.

Those who sign up for a weekly shopping trip
will be put on the waiting list if they sign up for the
same trip the following week. If seats remain available,
Ithose on the waiting list will be moved to the regular
ist.

e Nov. 20 morning — Walmart — Leave CH at 8:15
a.m. and DH at 8:30 a.m. Leave from Walmart at
approximately 11:15 a.m. and return to the Village at
noon.

¢ Nov. 20 afternoon — Winn-Dixie, Save A Lot &
Publix — Leave CH at 1:15 p.m. and DH at 1:30
p.m. Drop off at Winn-Dixie and Save A Lot, and
park at Publix. Leave Publix at approximately at 3:45
p.m. and return to the Village at 4:30 p.m.

e Nov. 27 afternoon — Walmart — Leave CH at
1:15 p.m. and DH at 1:30 p.m. Leave from Walmart
at approximately 3:45 p.m. and return to the Village
at 4:30 p.m.

e Dec. 4 morning — Walmart — Leave CH at 8:15
a.m. and DH at 8:30 a.m. Leave from Walmart at
approximately 11:15 a.m. and return to the Village at
noon.

UPCOMING BUS TRIPS
Nov. 15 — Dine-Out to Texas Roadhouse
Nov. 26 — Lake City Shopping
Dec. 6 — Community Concerts of Lake City:
Tim Zimmerman and The King’s Brass

BUS TRIP: COMMUNITY CONCERTS
OF LAKE CITY: TIM ZIMMERMAN
AND THE KING’S BRASS
Friday, Dec. 6, 7:30 p.m.

Florida Gateway College
Alfonso Levy Performing Arts Center
149 SE College Place, Lake City
5:45 p.m. - DH & 6:00 p.m. - LAP
Bus: $5.00 members, $9.00 non-members
Tim Zimmerman and The King's Brass, featuring three
trumpets, three trombones, a tuba, percussion and
keyboards, present Christmas classics and more with a
contemporary flair. This event is included in your ACV

RIVER LANDING

BISTRO
Py

LUNCH & DINNER SPECIALS

Chili Con Carne Friday & Saturday

Friday, Nov. 15
Chicken Cordon Bleu with Dijon Cream Sauce,
Wild Rice, and a Vegetable $17.95

Saturday, Nov. 16

Homemade Meatloaf with Mashed Potatoes
and Gravy, and Corn $16.95

season pass, or you may purchase individual tickets by
calling (386) 365-8488 or visiting communitycon-
certs.info. Individual ticket prices are $29 for adults.
The ACV bus fee is $5.00 for ACV members and $9.00
for non-members. Sign up at the IC.

DEPARTMENT NEWS

THE VILLAGE CHURCH
Rev. Sam Worley, Senior Minister
Church Office - 658-5344 - P.O. Box 4314

SERMON: "Life on Loan”
TEXT: Deuteronomy 8:7-18 and Psalm 24:1-6 NIV ‘84
SPEAKER: Rev. Sam Worley

The following VC events are happening this week:

Friday, Nov. 15
10:00 a.m. — Bible Study, Donald Wrigley (Room 5)

Sunday, Nov. 17

9:40 a.m. — Morning Worship (VC)

11:00 a.m. — Sunday School Classes for All Ages
4:00 p.m. — Hanging of the Greens Practice (VC)
00 p.m. — Children’s Music (VC)

00 p.m. — Alive (CS)

88 p.m. — Youth Meeting (Lighthouse)

0

p.m. — Evening Service, Rev. Bryce Whiting (BC)
0 p.m. — Pal Meeting (RDR)

onday, Nov. 18
1:30 p.m. — VCBI: Discipleship Lessons from John's
Letters, Donald Wrigley (Room 5)

Tuesday, Nov. 19
8:30 a.m. — Men’s Bible Study (Room 5)

Wednesday, Nov. 20

6:00 p.m. — Prayer Meeting (BC)

6:30 p.m. — Choir Practice (VC)

7:15 p.m. — Christmas Cantata Practice (VC)

Friday, Nov. 22
10:00 a.m. — Bible Study, Tom Spannagle (Room 5)

MEMBER SERVICES
James Sutter—386-658-5400

At the end of last week, a small group gathered in the
OPR to participate in a nationwide bingo game: Bin-
goPalooza. We competed against other senior centers
across the nation, including Hawaii! With so many
playing to win, it was a real delight when we had two
bingos in our group of 15 ACV players! Both Mary Lou
Forsythe and Jo England were able to meet the bingo
requirements during the three rounds of four games.
Thank you to everyone who participated and to Jo who
brought a plate of goodies to share.

Monday morning, a small and friendly group
from ACV boarded our float and rode through Live Oak
as part of the Suwannee Veterans Day Parade: Bob
Maxwell, Gary Ruehl, Phillip Mahler, Hank Kueltzo, Ray
Campbell, Debbie Hoffman, Phil Martin, and Homer
Stamper. The weather looked like it might turn foul, but
we were only sprinkled on. Overall, it was a nice time of
celebrating a great holiday.

I thank our two truck drivers: Jim Rainsberger,
who pulled the trailer into Live Oak Sunday night, and
Rick Welling, who pulled the float through the parade
and then got the trailer back to Dowling Park. I also
thank Jim, Carole Rainsberger, Gary Ruehl and Debbie
Snead for helping me decorate the float Sunday night.

If you missed Tuesday’s Veterans Recognition
luncheon in the dining room, you missed a real treat.
Our guest speaker, Robert Ford — VC member and ACV
board member — presented “the rest of the story”
concerning the remarkable military career of his older
brother, Capt. Charley Ford. Despite Charley’s relatively
few years in the Army (he was killed during a helicopter
training exercise when he was only 25 years old), he
rose to greatness. According to WCTV, Capt. Ford is
“the most decorated veteran from Suwannee County.”
The Fords’ farm was located across from Bixler Memori-
al Gardens East on CR 136. It was also amazing to hear
that most of the reports of Charley’s accomplishments
on and off the battlefield were classified and only

4.
5:
5:
6:
7:
M



became public knowledge a couple of decades ago
despite his death occurring in 1969.

Thanks also to Housekeeping staff, Dining
Services staff, Carroll Polk, Barbara Bertolino, and Bob
Story for helping to make the event a great one.

Member Services Tip of the Week
Another storm, which will be named Sara if it reaches
tropical storm strength, is forming in the Caribbean.
Long-range models show it could affect us at the end of
next week. The end of Hurricane Season may only be a
couple of weeks away, but it seems Mother Nature is
not finished. ACV will be monitoring the storm closely,
and you would be wise to get prepared just in case.

Scam Tip of the Week: Fishing Scams
"Phishing" is a term that describes when online scam-
mers copy the format and look of a legitimate compa-
ny's website or emails in an attempt to trick unsuspect-
ing individuals to share their usernames, passwords,
account numbers, credit card numbers or other sensi-
tive personal information. They often do this by saying
the individual must "confirm" or "update" their account
information. If you receive an email asking for personal
information, do not click any links or reply. Instead,
contact that business using a phone number or web
address you know to be genuine and confirm whether
the email originated from them.

If you believe you are the victim of a scam, file a
complaint with the Attorney General's Office online at
www.myfloridalegal.com or by phone at 1-866-9-NO-
SCAM. You may also file a complaint with the Florida
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services,
which acts as the State's consumer complaint clearing-
house, at www.floridaconsumerhelp.com. (Source: The
Florida Attorney General's Office)

Volunteer Opportunities
If you are interested in volunteering at ACV in the
following opportunities or in any others, please come to
MS to fill out an application.

1. Christmas decorator. The week after Thanksgiving,
indoor Christmas decorations will go up. If you
would be willing to help, let MS know. We especial-
ly need some who are willing and able to climb a
ladder.

2. Lunch deliverer for shut-ins. Meals are prepared by
the dining room and picked up prior to 11:00 to be
delivered to each shut-ins’ door.

3. Outdoor beautification volunteer. Volunteers are
needed to help Environmental Services beautify
ACV'’s grounds by weeding flowerbeds, etc.

4. Village archives attendant. More attendants are
needed to help at the Brooks Archive.

ACV ACTIVITY NEWS

BRIDGE CLUB
Dottie Stone, Reporter

The Bridge Club meets on Wednesdays at 1:00 p.m. in
the OPR. If you would like to play, please call me at
(352) 316-5161 or Betsey Ruehl at 658-1766 by noon
on Monday.

Congratulations to our Nov. 6 winners: 1st high,
Cindy Hett, and 2nd high, Betsey Ruehl.

BROOKS ARCHIVE
Millie Griswold, Reporter

“Christmas Traditions”
Check It Out at the Village Square
The History Window theme for December is Christmas
Traditions at ACV. This five-minute visual presentation
describes Christmas traditions that have developed
during the 111 year history of Advent Christmas Village.
For example,

e For 100 years, the Live Oak Rotary Club brought
dinner and Santa to the campus, first for the
children, and today at Dacier Manor.

e A 94-year tradition is residents receive a free
Christmas dinner.

e For 50 years the Christmas Tree Lighting ceremony
has served to light the whole campus, and a
Chrismon Tree has adorned the church.

e For 24 years the Village president has provided an
afternoon Christmas tea.

e For 23 years CCC has sponsored a Parade on
Wheels, and camels from the East have joined
residents in the Phillips Center entrance.

The History Window is located at the VS oppo-
site the door into the Village Grocer. The History
Window is a project of the Brooks Village Archive.

CONNECTING THREADS MINISTRY
Esther Bruckel, Reporter

The Sewing Center in KC will be open Monday, Nov. 18,
from 12:00 noon to 3:00 p.m. Drop in any time. Use a
sewing machine, cutting table, or take something home
to sew. You may also bring your own project and enjoy
the fellowship. There are many Christmas project kits to
work on, and they can be taken home to complete.
There is yarn available for those who can knit or
crochet a project for the Rustic Shop. We look forward
to connecting with you on Monday afternoon.

VILLAGE LIBRARY
Monday-Friday
10:00 a.m.—12:00 noon & 1:00-3:00 p.m.
Brenda Reas, Reporter
If you would like to go on a cruise without leaving ACV,
we may have just the thing for you. Lucy Hine and her
husband went on several cruises after his retirement,
and she has thoughtfully donated 12 photo albums for
perusal in our library. There is only room for four on our
table, but they will be exchanged from time to time.

We have an audiobook section, paperback rack,
and many movies and TV series on DVD for check-out.
Magazines can be borrowed without being checked out;
just return them when you finish looking at them.

Please have your ACV ID badge available when
you come to check out books and DVDs. We are located
in the Schoolhouse Room between the OPR and IC. Our
drop box is located around the corner across from the
restrooms (beneath the bulletin board), and you may
return books and DVDs there at any time.

@ At the Village Square ¢3

Riverside Gifts

658-5771. Open Wednesday—Friday, 10:00 a.m.—4:00
p.m., and Saturday, 10:00 a.m.—2:00 p.m.

Rustic Shop

658-5273. Open Wednesday—-Friday, 10:00 a.m.—4:00
p.m., and Saturday, 10:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.

Twice Nice Shop

658-5271. Open Wednesday—-Friday, 10:00 a.m.—4:00
p.m., and Saturday, 10:00 a.m.—2:00 p.m.

@ On CR 250 ¢3

Twice Nice Furniture & More
23353 CR 250 ¢ 658-5871

Mondays and Thursdays, 8:30 a.m.—1:00 p.m.
First Saturday of the month, 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.

I've learned that some of the newer residents at ACV
don't know that there are two Twice Nice shops.
Twice Nice is in the VS. Twice Nice Furniture & More
is just around the corner on CR 250, close to the dol-
lar store.

We are larger, take in most of the donations,
sort them, send items to the Village shops, and sell a
variety of things at our shop. We have most every-
thing you might need for setting up your home in-
cluding furniture.

We sell a lot of clothing, most for $2.00 each,
and right now are loaded with Christmas everything!
The Village bus will bring you if you ask. We look for-
ward to welcoming you!




PEN PAL PROGRAM
A Committee of the Membership Association
Monica Serlick, Reporter
The next letter pick-up and delivery date is Friday, Nov.
15; make sure you write to your pen pal and get your
letters to the IC well before noon. The youth will then
get your letters that afternoon or by Monday.

Mark your calendars: The Boys Ranch Christmas
Banquet will be held on Monday, Dec. 9, at 6:00 p.m.
The bus will leave from CH at 5:00 p.m. and return by
9:30 p.m. Please reserve your spot on the bus at the IC
and pay the $5.00 fee. Let them know if you need
space for a power chair or walker. I must report total
number going by Dec. 3, so if you haven't reserved, you
won't be counted. Don't get left out!

Christmas gifts for your pen pals are up to your
individual choices. Please remember that any monetary
gifts must be put in a separate envelope or card and
given to me. I will then make sure it goes to the proper
individual who will place it into the youth’s account. You
can let your pen pal know about any monetary gift you
have given for them.

If you feel you are able to take on a second pen
pal, I need two pen pals for two new children who have
just been approved for entry to the FSYR. If you haven't
done this before, it can be very rewarding to know you
have an impact in a child’s future. Please call me to
complete the form and become a pen pal!

If you want to become a pen pal, please contact
me at (386) 330-4865 and leave a message. I will call
you back.

“Every child deserves a champion — an adult
who understands the power of connection and insists
that they become the best they can possibly be” (Rita
Pierson).

STEPHEN MINISTRIES

Robin Copeland, Reporter
Another training class for Stephen Ministers will begin
on Monday, Feb. 3. If you are interested in getting
involved, we invite you to attend the Stephen Ministries
Informational Meeting on Monday, Nov. 18, at 6:00
p.m. in the OPR. You may also stop by MS to pick up an
application.

Continue to lift up our Stephen Ministers and
Stephen Leaders in your prayers. Here is what they
covered this week. Session Six — Assertiveness: Relat-
ing Gently and Firmly (Part 2). This is the second week
our Stephen Ministers explore the topic of assertive-
ness, using Jesus as the model for assertive behavior.
They take a look at the differences between passive,
aggressive, and assertive behavior.

NEIGHBORHOOD NEWS

BUTTERFIELD ACRES
Jack “CrackerJack” Dixon, Reporter
Thanks to everyone who showed up for our most recent
potluck. Our speaker explained the “Neighbor Watch
Program” and all who was there thought it would be a
worthwhile project. I will have more to come on this in
the near future.

We had a very nice memorial for Pat Northup
Hall this past Saturday in the VC.

I finally figured out why the chicken crossed the
road. He wanted to prove to the armadillo that it could
be done.

From the veranda of our humble abode over-
looking the ever-so-smooth and dust-free 102nd Trail in
BA: My wish for you is for love, wealth and happiness,
and that you never forget who is in charge. Isaiah
40:28-31. God bless!

CARTER HOUSE
Monica Serlick, Reporter

We have no birthdays or anniversaries to celebrate for
the coming week, but we can certainly enjoy the
weather and start preparing for Thanksgiving and
Christmas. This holiday season promises to be very
uplifting.

This is also the time that scammers are prolific
in trying to entrap unsuspecting individuals. Please be

very careful about clicking on any links that are emailed
to you if you were not specifically looking for some-
thing. Contact the company directly on their listed
phone number or website and not the link provided by
a potential scammer. Always verify if you are not sure.
Don't forget to contact your service coordinator or MS if
you feel someone has scammed you. They will help you
report to the proper agency.

Remember to keep your apartment doors and
cars locked, and don't leave valuables in your car. We
live in an open community where visitors are always
welcome, however, there are sometimes people roam-
ing around that may not have the best of intentions.

Please keep those who are struggling with
personal issues and those feeling under the weather in
your prayers.

If you have any news you would like to share
with others, please call and give me details.

ACV participated in the Veterans Day Parade
once again this past Monday with veterans and other
members on the float. The Village honored its listed
veterans with a free luncheon on Tuesday, Nov. 12, in
RDR, and everyone else was welcomed to attend and
show support for those who served. If you are a
veteran and have not shared your information with MS,
please do so. We love to recognize veterans living here.

Remember to be respectful of other residents
and visitors. Please do not confront anyone if you think
they are violating any of ACV’s rules or policies. If you
see anything that you believe is out of the ordinary or
inappropriate, please contact the IC at 658-3333 and
report it. They will ensure someone is sent to check
things out. This is your home; IF YOU SEE SOMETHING,
SAY SOMETHING!

DOWLING HOUSE
Patricia-Adele Lyons, Reporter
“Rejoice always, pray without ceasing, give thanks in all
circumstances; for it is the will of God in Christ Jesus for

you” (1 Thessalonians 5:16—18).

The last birthday this month is being celebrated
by Shirley Horne on the 18th. We all wish you a happy
and blessed birthday.

Celeste Cook had a visit on the 9th from her
son, Aaron Dax, and granddaughter, Ayslin Marie. They
enjoyed lunch from Publix — chicken, coleslaw, potato
salad, and cupcakes. They caught up on family news,
played bingo, and had lots of laughs. Celeste said, "It
was a really, really nice visit."

There is so much to pray for these days. Jesus
taught us the importance of prayer, and it is more than
just asking — it is fellowship with God. And God promis-
es to answer genuine prayer when we ...

Obey Him (1 John 3:22)
Confess sin (Ps 66:18)
Abide in Christ (John 15:7)
Ask according to God's will (1 John 5:14)
Ask in faith (Mark 11:24)
Ask with pure motives (James 4:3).

Everything we need for our spiritual success has
been promised to us. God leaves us no excuse for
failure. So pray without ceasing. Just pray!

Have a blessed weekend.

EDGEWOOD TERRACE

Cathy Oberg, Reporter
Good morning! The sun is peeking through the clouds,
and it's promising to be a glorious day.

It's also time to be thinking about the holiday
cooking and baking that needs to be done. Mark your
calendars for Saturday, Dec. 7, for our annual ET
Christmas potluck and party. It will be held in the Youth
Lodge behind the Village Grocer at 12:00 noon. Please
bring your favorite holiday dish to share, along with a
$10 gift (ladies for a lady and men for a man), and
enjoy a great time of fellowship and fun.

While traveling around the ACV campus I see
signs of elves busy decorating and creating a winter
wonderland in preparation of this season. I'm getting
excited to start decorating my home. If you can't tell,
Christmas is my favorite time of year.

With the busy season coming don't forget to
check on your neighbors. Sometimes we get caught up
in our own plans, and it's easy to forget that some are



going through this alone and not so happily. Drop by,
give a call, invite them over for coffee. A word of
encouragement goes a very long way to make
someone's day!

RIVERWOODS

Betsey Ruehl, Reporter
We are already half way through November. Have you
made your Thanksgiving plans yet? Holidays can be a
tough time for many. A little fellowship goes a long
way. Invite someone to share the day and their memo-
ries with you. Maybe watch the parade or a game
together. Usually, we go to the dining room for the
early dinner seating, and I save cooking a turkey and all
the trimmings for some other time between Thanksgiv-
ing and Christmas. We have to have leftovers to make
turkey soup!

Then we need to start baking cookies. RW Social
Club has assembled Christmas plates the last several
years for neighbors who are ill, alone, or who have
moved to other areas of the Village. If you know
someone who might enjoy a little Christmas cheer, if
you like to bake or have a special cookie recipe you
want to share, or even want to be a taste tester,
contact me at 658-1766.

We also need some suggestions for those who
can't have sweets. We need someone to shop and, as
always, can use financial contributions.

This is my favorite time of year. It floods my
heart and soul with years of memories of places and
childhood, or family and friends with whom we have
shared the holidays in the past. Start thinking of holiday
décor. They are just around the corner.

I found this fun site of kid-friendly facts. Some-
one once said that being a kid and being a senior are
not so different but sometimes for different reasons. I
think they share humor in common. Pass this on to your
grandkids: Why cant a leopard hide? Because he’s
always spotted.

“You cannot run away from a weakness. You
must sometimes fight it out or perish. And if that be so,
why not now, and where you stand” (Robert Louis
Stephenson)?

“Change starts when someone sees the next
step” (William Drayton).

MEMBER BENEFITS

ACV offers a variety of programs and services to its
members under the membership program. Members
pay a monthly fee to provide supplemental support for
this array of services and programs, meeting many of
the varied needs of its members, as well as providing
the opportunity to live his or her life to its fullest
potential and highest level of independence. Some
services you may not need today, you may well find
important or essential in the future, and your financial
participation makes it possible for your neighbor to have
access to the services they need now.
This week’s member benefit of note:

The purpose of the ACV Membership Association is to
provide a channel of communication between members
and the administration of ACV concerning matters or
issues affecting both members and ACV. Every member
of ACV is a member of the ACV Membership Association
and may attend meetings and special functions, vote,
and hold office.

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

FROM BAGS TO BEDS
Linda Warner, Reporter
Last week's meeting was productive. Volunteers have
taken on their new roles. We had the volunteer that
folds bags at home bring hundreds more folded bags.
For those of you who do not know what plarn is
and its various stages, let me explain. Plarn = plastic +
yarn. The first stage is collecting the plastic grocery
bags that so many of us collect in our homes and don't
know what to do with them. This is where most of our

volunteers come from. We would like clean, non-sticky
bags as we have to handle these bags with our hands.

The second stage is folding the bags. The third
stage is cutting the bags. The fourth stage is weaving
the bags together and rolling them into plarn balls. The
fourth stage is crocheting the plarn balls into mats.

I was going to describe how each stage is done
but I realized that it would take up way too much room
in the newsletter. If you would like to learn how to do
any stage of the plarn process, come to a meeting, and
I can show you. You may want to sit a while and join in
the fellowship so that you feel comfortable doing it at
home. Every stage can be done at home if you wish to
do it at home. Some can be done while sitting in front
of the TV.

We are in need of more bags, and a person or
two to crochet some mats. There is never any pressure
as to how quickly you have to crochet a mat. When you
need balls of plarn to crochet a mat, see me. When you
have finished a mat, see me.

We have one lady in the Village who crochets
mats. Kathleen, the head of our ministry, crochets
mats, and she has two other women who crochet mats.

We hope to see you at Cleo’s Meeting House on
Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.—12:00 noon. Any questions or
concerns, you can contact me at (904) 484-8796.

NUTS! NUTS! NUTS!

Verna Piper, Reporter
I'm beginning to think there may be a light at the end
of the tunnel! But I do still have plenty of pecans
(halves or pieces), chocolate covered peanuts, and
cashews. Call me at 208-1967 to arrange for shopping
or delivery.

LEGAL SERVICES
The law firm of Robinson, Kennon & Kendron, P.A. will
see clients by appointment only from 9:00 a.m. to
12:00 noon on the following dates in the VS profession-
al offices: Nov. 22, Dec. 6 and 20, and Jan. 3 and 17.
To make an appointment, please call Leigh Ann Cannon
at (386) 755-1334, Ext. 117.

SQUARE CUTS AND MORE SALON
Open Monday, Tuesday, Thursday
and most Fridays
12:00 noon to 7:00 p.m.

Square Cuts and More Salon specializes in all your hair
care needs. Call (386) 647-6240 for appointments.
Kindly give 12—24 hours notice for cancellations or extra
charges will apply. Walk-ins are welcome, but all great
hair happens by appointment. I appreciate your busi-
ness. Thank you, Amy Hancock.

FINANCIAL ADVISOR

Wendy B. Meyer, CFP®, BFA®, financial advisor with
Pivotal Wealth Planning is at the Village on the third
Wednesday of every other month (February, April,
June, August, October and December) from 9:00 a.m.
to 2:00 p.m. in the VS professional offices. Call (850)
973-8888 for more information or to schedule an
appointment.

HAIR CROPPERS
Welcome to fall! I am offering a gel polish pedicure and
gel polish manicure combo for only $80.
I have only a few appointments available for this
service, so first booked, first served! Call or text (386)
205-3791 to book your appointment!

RIDE-ABOUT
If you're interested in utilizing the Ride-About (ACV’s
red, 10-passenger golf cart) for a tour of some kind, call
MS at 658-5400.

ACV QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
Do you have a question about the Village you think
others would also like to ask? Submit your question to
MS, and we will do our best to find out the answer for
you and publish it here.
Q: President Carter has said that the Vera Milner
Garden is being worked on. Where is that garden?
A: The Vera Milner Garden is the small garden
near Dowling Park Drive in front of the VS where the



sundial is located. Prior to Idalia, there was a very large
live oak tree located there. When it fell over in the
storm, quite a bit of damage was sustained to the
garden area.

THANK YOU

Many thanks to you dear ones who remembered me on
my birthday. The beautiful cards, gifts, and the fun
dine-outs blessed me. Even more, you all cared! God
bless you, and thank you very much! Love,

Jeanne Florence

MISCELLANEOUS

PLEASE NOTE: A// submissions to the FNN must have
a name attached. If you prefer to not have your name
included with the listing in the FNN, indicate that on the
submission. Ads may be dropped into the box near the
IC, or emailed to fnn@acvillage.net. Only ACV members
and staff may advertise here. Ads run for two weeks.

CLEAR-OUT SALE: 10892 Maple Lane (POP). Kitchen
items, cookbooks, corner cabinets, press back chairs,
four bookcases, entertainment center, antique rocker,
seven cane bottom press back chairs and much more.
Conta#g:;c< Elaine at 423-802-0279 if you have any ques-
tions.

FOR SALE: Club Car electric 4-seat golf cart with hand
support step-up rails. Rear seat folds down. No side
covers. Newer seats, batteries, suspension, tires and
charger cable. Has head and tail lights. Bronze color.
Parked in front of CH. $4,500 OBO. 688-2103 for
inquiries. **

FOR SALE: A desktop computer and hand radio. Come
look at and make me an offer. Please call Mary at 386-
688-2566.**

FOUND: 20-volt Black and Decker leaf blower. It was
found near CCC. Contact the IC 658-3333 to claim.*

FREE: Epson Workforce 630 Series home printer with
new, full ink color cartridges in printer. Included with
printer are the Quick Guide Booklet with CD and printer
cord. Printer is in very good condition. The quality of
print is fair to average. Please call 207-357-7148 and
ask for Derri Johnson.*

FOR SALE: Excellent condition, 13’ aluminum Grum-
man canoe, two seater with high seat backs. Has added
motor mount. Comes with life jackets, one double-end
paddle, and one wooden paddle. On trailer and has two
sets of portable wheels for portage. Chain and lock,
presently under tarp cover. Various lines and ropes.
River ready. Contact Joel at 386-658-1313.*

FREE: Dirt Devil upright vacuum. Works excellently.
Free to a good home. Contact Joel at 386-658-1313.*

FOR SALE: Ladies bicycle. Older but in good condition.
Needs a tire fixed $30. Contact Karen at 941-705-
8905.*

FOR SALE: Small dining table and four upholstered
chairs. Table measures 53’ with an oak finish. Seats
and backs of chairs are upholstered in a light teal color
fabric. Asking $175 for the complete set. Call Beth at
850-899-6135.*

YARD SALE: Furniture, dishes, and many other items.
Friday & Saturday, Nov. 15 & 16, 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.,
at 23195 104th Street.*

FOR SALE: 2022 Cricket RX5 Mini Electric Golf Cart.
The ultimate portable golf cart with advanced front end
suspension for the smoothest ride. It comes apart to fit
inside most SUVs or other vehicles. Resort top and
towable cover, remote to load, rear bench unfolds for
storage. Only used twice! Asking $4,500. Call Leon at
386-219-6291.*

ST

.3 O A2
SO ©“.@




CROSSWO RD

ACROSS

1
6

10
14
15
16
17

19
20

21
22

25

28
30
31
32
34
38

41
42
43
44
45
46
52
53

54
56

__-dab in the
middle
Smartphone
downloads

Paper money

City west of Venice
Shave (down)
Spanish eight
Campy photo
booth accessory
Comics icon Lee
Epitome of
slowness

___acid

“Oorah!” military
org.

Southern
California’s June
Gloom, essentially
10-Across, slangily
Fish eggs
Assumed name
Gravy vessel

Goes (for)

Candy treat
shaped like a chick
or bunny

Some Fidelity
offerings, for short
Fades to black
Snorer’s affliction
Gut punch
reaction
Trademarked
pastry creation
Sleepover
hideaway
Weightlifter’s units
Furnish with gear
For starters

Skeet shout

No. 724

7 Trial period for a
new product, and

what 17-, 25-, 38-,
and 46-Across all

6
15
18

have?
62 Flowerpot spot

63 Mideast canal

64 Battery terminal
65 “The __ -bitsy

spider ... "
66 Lean and muscular

67 “Heavensto _!I" [*

DOWN 38
1 Beach bottle no.

. 25 26
30
39

2 Actress Whitman

3 Toothpaste-
endorsing org.

4 Doesn’t make

43
45
) . .

history?
5 “Clue” actress
Madeline
6 Diamond
birthstone month
7 “Halo” star
Schreiber
8 In favor of
9 _ urchin
10 Pink cocktail, .
iy 24 el 36 Sartasa gof
11 Last part of a play,
perhaps 26 IrV(I)cl)euntain range g; Eetgy qu_arrels
Pogues to the Arctic 40 Armed conflict
13 Accept, as a Ocean 44 Alley-__
coupon 27 Inflict upon 45 Keyboard shortcut
18 A pop 29 Fire residue starter
21 Card with no face 32 National parkin 46 Cola brand
or number Alberta 47 “That'’s it for me!”
22 Savory quality 33 On in years 48 Calm periods

23 Renewable energy

source

© 2024 Syndicated Puzzles

34 Perfectly timed
35 Tubular pasta

Easy

5

9

5 2

49 Pharmaceutical
giant Eli__

Proposal
Posh
Onetime
Swedish
automaker
NNE opposite
French yes
Do __ disturb
Media that’s
burned before
reading
“Listen up!”

AlS|L

3/a|o

H|O

1ol 09l ol

.0l ol ol o,xl — D zl w

<TIMO O IO O AN
— O 0O M TN |MNW

O~ NN T O|IO|M | O
O AN LM O NI O

N AN O oo~ M

O~ N WOJ|O©|00 O
AN T|O O~ O M~

O MIN ~ ANJO O <
O OO NMI+~ I AN




1,.2.2.2.2.2.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.0.0.0.6.0.

226 26 26 24 26 24 26 24 26 26 3¢ 26 3¢ 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 26 2 26 2 26 2 26 2 26 2 26 2 26 26 26 2 26 24 3¢ 26 2 26 26 26 2 2 26 26 2 2 X >

Prices 11/15-11/21

GROCERY
IGA Vegetables, all varieties
Sweet Sue Chicken Broth
IGA Paper Towels
Sugary Sam Yams
Ocean Spray Cranberry Sauce
Brown N Serve Rolls
Stove Top Stuffing, all varieties

IGA Compartment Plates

DAIRY
Dutch Farm Cream Cheese
Reddi Whip Real Cream
Dutch Farm Butter

PRODUCE
Sweet Potatoes
Fresh Celery
FROZEN

Steam O Crop Mixed Vegetables
Smith Pumpkin Pie
Edwards Pecan Pie

MEAT
Honey Suckle Whole Turkey
Armor Meatballs

Honeysuckle Turkey Breast
Boneless Pork Roast
Boneless Beef Shoulder Roast
Red Rind Hoop Cheese

CHEESE OF THE WEEK
Provolone Cheese — $6.39 per Ib.

15 oz.
14.5 oz.
I ct.

15 oz.
14 oz.
12 ct.

6 0z.

15 ct.

8 0z.
6.5 oz.
16 oz.

per lb.
each

12 oz.
37 oz.
32 oz.

per Ib.
12 oz.
per Ib.
per Ib.
per Ib.
per lb.

THE VILLAGE GROCER A&

Iaarket Fresh
Monday—Saturday * 9:00 am—6:00 pm * We deliver at 2:00 pm every day!* 658-3130

&L A LA &L A A S IR IR IR R R R I

ISR IR IR R Rl

.99
1.29
1.29
1.99
2.29
2.99
3.29
3.99

2.49
3.99
5.99

1.19
1.79

2.29
6.99
8.99

1.50
2.49
2.69
3.99
5.49
6.29

DON’T FORGET TO ORDER YOUR ROTISSERIE CHICKEN
Full chicken $9.99, Half chicken $5.99
** Call 658-3130. Order by 11:00 a.m. for 2:00 p.m. pick-up! **

This Week’s Verse:

A good name is more desirable than great riches.

Proverbs 22:1

*Delivery available to on-campus ACV members only

1.2.0.2.0.2.9.2.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.00.00.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.f

2626 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 3¢ 26 26 26 3¢ 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 26 2 26 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 3¢ 26 2 2 26 26 26 2 26 26 2 2 2 X X



Anp g Q“’”t"” Midday Dining Menu

Monday—Friday 11:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. ADVENT CHRISTIANVILLAGE

AT DOWLING PARK

DINI G RooMm Saturday—Sunday 11:00 a.m.—1:30 p.m. Dining Services

Nov. 15-22, 2024

FRIDAY, 11/15

$2.53 Soup: Shrimp Corn Chowder

$6.44 Entrées: GF Baked Fish, GF Garlic Butter Shrimp, Two Slices of Pepperoni or
Supreme Pizza, Fried Catfish

$1.21 Sides: Mixed Greens, Beets, Cold Salads, Fruit, Baked Beans, Cheese
Grits

$2.76 Desserts: Assorted Regular and NSA Desserts

SATURDAY, 11/16

$2.53 Soup: Split Pea and Ham
$7.59 Whistle Stop Special: Broccoli Cheese Cordon Bleu, Green Beans, Fruit,

Assorted Desserts, Fountain Drink
SUNDAY, 11/17
Lunch Buffet

Members $12.63 | Non-Members $17.81 | Beverage Included
Entrées: Broccoli Cheddar Quiche, Pot Roast, Fried Chicken

Sides: Zucchini, Sweet Corn, Cold Salads, Fruit, Mashed Potatoes with Gravy,
Macaroni and Cheese

Desserts: Assorted Regular and NSA Desserts

MONDAY, 11/18

$2.53 Soup: Minestrone
$6.44 Entrées: Chicken Pot Pie with Biscuit, Liver and Onions

$1.21 Sides: Cauliflower, Cheesy Cauliflower, Peas and Carrots, Cold Salads,
Fruit, Rice Pilaf

$2.76 Desserts: Assorted Regular and NSA Desserts

TUESDAY, 11/19

$7.70 Special: Salad Bar

$6.44 Entrées: Grilled Cheese with Tomato Bisque Soup, Country Fried Steak with
White Gravy

$1.21 Sides: Honey Glazed Carrots, Three-Bean Salad, Cold Salads, Fruit,
Potatoes au Gratin

$2.76 Desserts: Assorted Regular and NSA Desserts

NOTE: Prices listed are the retail cost per item. ACY members who present their ID badge at the cash
register will receive a 10% discount. Menu is subject to change. Individual beverage cost: $1.30.

GF=Gluten-Free NSA=No Sugar Added



Rumph Dining Room Midday Dining Menu

Nov. 15-22, 2024

WEDNESDAY, 11/20

$2.53 Soup: Chicken Gumbo
$6.44 Entrées: Mojo Pork, Fried Chicken
$1.21 Sides: Cabbage, Succotash (Lima Beans and Corn), Cold Salads, Fruit,

Mashed Potatoes with Gravy

$2.76 Desserts: Assorted Regular and NSA Desserts

THURSDAY, 11/21

$6.44 Entrées: Oven Roasted Chicken, Meatballs with Spaghetti
$1.21 Sides: Green Beans, Okra, Cold Salads, Fruit, Rice with Gravy
$2.76 Desserts: Assorted Regular and NSA Desserts

FRIDAY, 11/22

$2.53 Soup: Lobster Bisque

$6.44 Entrées: GF Baked Fish; GF Garlic Butter Shrimp; Beef Hot Dogs with Home-
Fried Potatoes, Peppers, and Onions; Fried Catfish

$1.21 Sides: Mixed Greens, Beets, Baked Beans, Cold Salads, Fruit, Cheesy Grits

$2.76 Desserts: Assorted Regular and NSA Desserts

RIVER LANDING

BISTRO
2\

RIVER LANDING BISTRO
LUNCH & DINNER SPECIALS

RUMPH DINING RM.
$8.85 WEEKDAY
VALUE PLATE

Includes 1 entrée, 2 sides, bread,
and a fountain drink.
For premium entrée, add $2.30.

Chili Con Carne Friday & Saturday

Friday, Nov. 15
Chicken Cordon Bleu with Dijon Cream Sauce
with Wild Rice, and a Vegetable $17.95
Saturday, Nov. 16

Homemade Meatloaf with Mashed Potatoes
and Gravy, and Corn $16.95

Ann_ & Quinton

2T ol
?&Z = l",!] pIEN’% GPP“EH RIVER LANDING
i oom 658-5259
658-5259 Sun: 7:30-10 am | 3:30~7 pm 658-5777

Mon—Fri: 11 am—1 pm
Sat. & Sun: 11 am-1:30 pm

Mon—Fri: 7:30-10 am | 2:30—7 pm
Sat: 7:30-10:00 am | 3-7 pm

Wed-Thurs: 11 am-2 pm
Fri—Sat: 8-10:30 am | 11 am-8 pm




